
ACCELERATED DISMBUTION DEMONSTRATION SYSTEM 

REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS) 

ACCESSION NBR:8803070257 DOC.DATE: 88/02/27 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET-# 
FACIL:50-269 Oconee Nuclear Station, Unit 1, Duke Power Co. 05000269 

50-270 Oconee Nuclear Station, Unit 2, Duke Power Co. 05000270 
50-287 Oconee Nuclear Station, Unit 3, Duke Power Co. 05000287 

AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION 
TUCKER,H.B. Duke Power Co.  
RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION 

Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk) 

SUBJECT: Supplemental application for amends to Licenses DPR-38, R 
DPR-47 & DPR-55.  

DISTRIBUTION CODE: A001D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR ENCL SIZE: 
TITLE: OR Submittal: General Distribution D 

NOTES:AEOD/Ornstein:lcy. 05000269 
AEOD/Ornstein:lcy. 05000270S 
AEOD/Ornstein:lcy. 05000287 

RECIPIENT COPIES RECIPIENT COPIES A 
ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL 

PD2-3 LA 1 0 PD2-3 PD 5 5 D 
PASTIS,H 1 1 

INTERNAL: ARM/DAF/LFMB 1 0 NRR/DEST/ADS7E4 1 1 D 
NRR/DEST/CEB8H7 1 1 NRR/DEST/MTB 9H 1 1 S NRR/DEST/RSB 8E 1 1 NRR/DOEA/TSB11F 1 1 

LRBl2 1 1 OGC 15-B-18 1 0 
RGF .01 1 1 RES/DE/EIB 1 1 

EXTERNAL: LPDR 1 1 NRC PDR .1 1 
NSIC 1 1 

NOTES: 1 1 

R 

I 

D 

S 

D 

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR' 21 ENCL 18



DUiKE POWER GOMPANY 
P.O. BOX 33189 

CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28242 
HAL B. TUGKER TELEPHONE 

VICE PRESMET (704) 373-4531 
NUGLER PRODUCTION 

February 27, 1988 

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Attention: Document Control Desk 
Washington, D. C. 20555 

Subject: Oconee Nuclear Station 
Docket Nos. 50-269, -270, -287 

Dear Sir: 

By letter dated September 3, 1987 Duke Power Company submitted a proposed 
amendment to the Oconee Facility Operating License and revisions to the Oconee 
Nuclear Station Technical Specifications. The proposed revisions would delete 
the cycle-dependent core operating limits from the Technical Specifications 
(TSs) and facilitate 10 CFR 50, Part 50.59 reviews for future core reloads.  

Please find attached supplemental changes to Duke's submittal dated September 3, 
1987. This supplement is based on discussions between Duke Power Company and the 
NRC Staff during a telephone call on January 22, 1988. Specifically, the 
supplemental changes include a new proposed TS, TS 1.9, which provides a 
definition for the Core Operating Limits Report (COLR) and a rewrite of the 
proposed TS 6.9.2 which is more restrictive compared to the original proposed TS 
6.9.2 submitted on September 3, 1987.  

Please note that these changes are intended to supersede the corresponding pages 
in Duke's submittal of September 3, 1987. The supporting technical justification 
and the analysis of no significant hazards consideration concerning the proposed 
amendment submitted with our letter of September 3, 1987 remain valid and 
unchanged.  

Duke is forwarding a copy of this application to the South Carolina Department of 
Health and Environmental Control for review, and as appropriate, subsequent 
consultation with the Staff.  

Since the submittal consist of a supplement to a previously submitted amendment 
request, as yet unapproved,.Duke considers no additional application fees are 
justified.  

Very truly yours, 

Hal B. Tucker 

MAH/1409/sbn 
Attachments 

8803070257 880227 
PDR ADOCK 05000269 

P D



U. S. Nuclear Regulator 'ommission 
February 27, 1988 
Page Two 

xc: Dr. J. Nelson Grace, Regional Administrator 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Region II 
101 Marietta Street, NW, Suite 2900 
Atlanta, Georgia 30323 

Ms. Helen Pastis 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D. C. 20555 

Mr. Heyward Shealy, Chief 
Bureau of Radiological Health 
South Carolina Department of Health & 
Environmental Control 

2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, South Carolina 29201 

Mr. P. H. Skinner 
NRC Resident Inspector 
Oconee Nuclear Station 

Mr. Daniel Fieno 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20555 

Mr. Samuel E. Bryan 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D. C. 20555



Duke Power Company 
Oconee Nuclear Station 

Attachment 

Supplemental Technical Specification Changes 
Cycle-Specific Core Operating Limits


